selection process, as detailed on pages 19 and 22 respectively, both act to reduce market risk. The Manager actively
monitors market prices throughout the year and reports to the Board, which meets regularly in order to review
investment strategy. The investments held by the Company are listed on various stock exchanges worldwide.

 Concentration of exposure to equity price risks

 A geographic analysis of the Company’s investment portfolio is shown on page 16, which shows that the majority of the
investments’ value is in the Asia Pacific region. It should be recognised that an investment’s country of domicile or of
listing does not necessarily equate to its exposure to the economic conditions in that country.

 Equity price risk sensitivity

 The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the profit after taxation for the year and the equity to an increase or
decrease of 10% in the fair values of the Company’s equities. This level of change is considered to be reasonably possible
based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s overseas equities
at each Balance Sheet date, with all other variables held constant.

 2014 2013

 Increase in Decrease in Increase in Decrease in

 fair value fair value fair value fair value

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

 Statement of Comprehensive Income --- profit
after taxation

 Revenue return --- increase /(decrease)  --- --- --- ---

 Capital return --- increase /(decrease)  36,536 (36,536) 35,025 (35,025)

 Total profit after taxation – increase
/(decrease)

36,536 (36,536) 35,025 (35,025)

 Equity  36,536 (36,536) 35,025 (35,025)

 (ii) Liquidity risk

 This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities,
which stood at £30,258,000 (2013 --- £13,883,000).

 Management of the risk

 Liquidity risk is not considered to be significant as the Company’s assets comprise mainly cash and readily realisable
securities, which can be sold to meet funding commitments if necessary and these amounted to £3,671,000 and
£410,259,000 (2013 --- £3,463,000 and £380,554,000) at the year end respectively. Short-term flexibility is achieved
through the use of loan facilities.

 Maturity profile

 The following table sets out the carrying amount, by maturity, of the Company’s financial instruments at the Balance
Sheet date: